#### SCHEDULE OF UNOCCUPIED SPACE

hich it is lo	it is proposed to enle	table must	be filled o	out, and in	such cas	es a survej	must be	filed, show	ving dis-
nce from b	uilding line to street	sewer, also	diameter	r of sewer	and der	of flow li	ne below	curb level	•
2. Give he	ight of building thro	ough centre	of facad	e from cur	b level to	underside	of roof-b	eams befor	re altera-
		ZES OF S							
		Open A	ат Тор	Wii	тн	Lene	тн	Area	
		Before	After	Before	After	Before	After	Before	After
NY. 1					.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
	200	1							
				1					
			I .	1		77071007000000000000		1 1	
ight Shaft No	o. 1								
u u u	2								
	3		(**************************************		**************			.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Pear Vard						ļ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			1		!				
	pied Space					ļ			
ize of Lot									r nvararsterstær
ize of House.	4644-40000								
Per Cent. of	at Ground Level								
Lot Occupied	at Second Tier								
Dimen	new light-shaft is passions of same	Sec. 36.)		by				Will th	y material
Ношл	will exterior walls of	shaft be I	nade dam	p-proof?.					
	he horizontal intake								
to	the yard?								
Give	dimensions of the in	take							
Will s	shaft be provided wi	th a firepro	of door a	t bot om?					
11									
24. Will t	the cellar ceiling be	plastered?			*******		Bin	9/10	That

### AUTHORIZATION OF OWNER

STATE AND CITY OF NEW YORK,
COUNTY of hersing SS.:
Saul J. Muller
heing duly swown denoges and any miles
being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he resides at Number 13220-131 ave
in the City of Mark Fork
in the City of Mrs Look in the Country of
in the City of Mas Fork in the County of Anerone in the State of the Instee of the Citat of Victor would that piece or possible left his source of the lighten owner of all that certain
lot, piece or parcel of land, situate, lying and being in the Borough of . At any allar
in The City of New York, aforesaid, and logsted by a contain it
in The City of New York, aforesaid, and located by a certain diagram bearing date the
day of
Architect which diagram is hereto annexed the said promises heir - I
side of
150-W10 1 1 2 1 5 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
and known and designated as Number 159-161 are N. & 347 & 10 - F-N & Command in such diagram more particularly
described; that the tenement house proposed to be altered upon the said premises will be altered in accordance
with the accompanying detailed at the same premises will be aftered in accordance
with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and plans submitted for the approval
of the Tenement House Department by Phas. M. Straub and that he hereby
duly authorizes the said
to make application in his his is
to make application inbehalf in compliance with Chapter 99 of the Laws of 1909 and 466 of
the Laws of 1901, as amended, for the approval of such detailed statement of the specifications and plans.
He further says that the full names and residences, street and number, of the owner or owners of the said land, and of every person having an interest in said premises and resource.
go the said land, and of every person having an interest in said premises and proposed electric in
owner, lessee or otherwise, as required by Section 120 of the Tenement House Law, are as follows:
Isaac William No. 159 are B N.9C
(Name) (Address)
as hesse of tore
(Relation to promise)
2ª Ostate of michar huller No 13220-131 man Da Pu D
(Name)
nes as Owner
(Relation to premises)
1 all
(Name) (N
STITUS AS
CAddress)  (Relation to premises)
Sworn to before fine this
day of Section 192. 7.
I have her
Commissioner of Deeds.
the same of them there was a first
29044
71 1925

#### AFFIDAVIT OF ARCHITECT

STATE AND CITY OF TAW TORK,  SS.:
County of
being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he resides at Number 147 Fourth Ave., Manh.
in the Borough of Marchan
in the City of
that he is the Architect
to the foregoing Authorization executed by the owner of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land,
shown on the diagram annexed hereto and made a part hereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of
Mand A in The City of New York aforesaid, and known and designated as Number
and more particularly described in the said Authorization from Owner; that the statements made in the foregoing application are true; that each set of plans accompanying this application is identical in all particulars, and that said specifications and plans contain a correct description of the tenement house which it is proposed to alter, lot, and work, and that the alteration of such tenement house will be done in accordance with such plans
and specifications as approved, and that he hereby makes application in behalf of the said
Laws of 1909 and 466 of the Laws of 1901, as amended, for the approval of such detailed statement of specifica-
Sworn to before me this
Sworn to before me this
Notery Public
REPORT ON EXAMINATION
To the Tenement House Commissioner of The City of New York.  SIR:—I respectfully report that I have carefully examined the accompanying drawings and these speci-
fications, and find that they conform to the provisions of the Tenement House Baw.
Plan Examiner.
100
Dated
These plans and specifications were referred to Inspector
District, on the
Dated
FINAL REPORT
To the Tenement House Commissioner of The City of New York.
and the second of the second o
day ofday ofday ofday of
192, and that said premises conform in all respects to the conditions of this permit and also the provisions of the Tenement House Law.
Respectfully-submitted,
1, of Strance
Dated
Inspector District.
17.62.5
Chilly (married to
2017/

#### BUREAU OF BUILDINGS

### BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF MEN OF

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. If Elevator or Plumbing Applications are filed herewit sufficient for all. Plans must be filed on tracing Linen on Cloth. FUR OF MANHAT

ALT. APPLICATION No.

LOCATION 347 E. 10. str.159-161 Ave B.

BLOCK 393

N. E. Cor.

New York City, Dec. 28. 1927

192

TO THE SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS:

Application is hereby made for approval of the plans and specifications herewith submitted, and made a part hereof, for the ALTERATION of the building therein described,—with the understanding that if no work is performed hereunder within one year from the time of issuance, this approval shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all provisions of the Building Code of the City of New York, and with the provisions of all other laws and rules relating to the alteration of said building in effect at this date

Work under this approval will not be commenced until a permit has been secured, application for which will be filed with the Superintendent of Buildings, accompanied by satisfactory evidence that compensation insurance has been obtained in accordance with the provisions of the Workmen's Compensation Law.

Examined and Recommended for Approval on.

APPROVED

JAN 1 3 1928

Superintendent of Buildings, Borough of Manhattan

STATE, COUNTY AND CITY OF NEW YORK

Charles M. Straub

Typewrite Name of Applicant

being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he resides at Number

, in the Borough of Manhattan

147 Fourth ave

in the City of New York

, in the County of

N. Y.

in the State of

N. Y.

, that he is the Architect for Isaac E.

Miner the Lessee, and that the Estate of Victor Muller is the

owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and made a part hereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Manhattan, City of New York aforesaid, and known and designated as Number 347 E. 10. str. and 159-161 Ave. B. N. E. Cor.

and hereinafter more particularly described; that the work proposed to be done upon the said premises, in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and plans of such proposed work, including all amendments to the same which may be filed hereafter—and also all Elevator and Plumbing work

(if any) proposed to be done upon the same premises and specified in separate applications filed herewith, and all subsequent amendments thereto—is duly authorized by Isaac E. Miner, the Lessee and that Charles M. Straub is

duly authorized by the aforesaid Isaac E. Miner the Lessee to make application for the approval of such detailed statement of specifications and plans (and amendments thereto) in his behalf.

Deponent further says that the full names and residences, street and number, of the owner or owners of the said land, and also of every person interested in said building or proposed building, structure or proposed structure, premises, wall, platform, staging or flooring, either as owner, lessee, or in any representative capacity, are as follows:

are as follows:		Name	s and Addresses	
Owner Estate	of Victo	r Muller	13220-131.ave	S.Ozone Park,L.I.
Trustee: Pa				do
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Lessee Isaac	E. Miner		159 Ave. B.	
Architect Char	cles M. St	aub	147 Fourth	ave.N.Y.
Superintendent t]	74 -			
				lescribed as follows, viz.: BEGIN-
NING at a point of			e of E. 10. stre	
distant			N. E. francishe t	ofner formed by the intersection of
	E. 10. st	reet	and Avenue	В.
running thence		14-3/4"	feet; thence	E. 93'0" feet;
thence		14-3/4"	feet; thence	W. 93'0"
	20 .	31		feet
(SIGN HERE)	bhe.	( ) Vol - S	ted on the map as Block No.	Dimensions and Lot and Block numbers agree with Land Map.
	e, this			(Signature)
day oi	Frederi	ha your		DateTax Dept.
				E K
	LTERATION	LEAU OF BUILDINGS OROUGH OF MANHATTAN CITY OF NEW YORK	curbs and sidewalks must be obtained from the Commissioner of Public Works, Municipal Building, New York City	

# BUREAU OF BUILDINGS

# BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE.
"SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET A" (Form 152) must be filed with EVERY Affection Application.
"SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET B" (Form 158) must be filed, in addition, in case the building is to be raised in height or occupancy changed so as to increase floor loads, or if building is to be enlarged on one side.

ALT. APPLICATION No. 2571 1927	BLOCK 393 LOT 1
LOCATION 347 E. 10. street, and 159-161 Avenu	ie B. N. E. Cor.
DISTRICT (under building zone resolution) Use Business  Examined 192	Height 1 <b>√</b> 1/2 Area B
	Examiner.

## SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET A

- Number of Buildings To Be Altered one Any other building on lot or permit granted for one?
- ESTIMATED COST OF ALTERATION: \$ 500.
- OCCUPANCY (in detail): Of present building stores and tenement

Of building as altered stores and tenement

(4)	At street level At typical floor level Height	 14-3/4" 6	feet front feet front 83 stories	<b>'7"</b>	93 65	feet deep feet deep feet
(5)	Size of Building as Alter At street level At typical floor level Height	change	feet front feet front stories	no	change	feet deep feet deep

(6) Character of Construction of Present Building:

ordinary [Frame, Ordinary or Fireproof]

(7) Number of Occupants (in each story of building as altered, giving males and females separately in the case of factories):

no change in occupancy

(8) STATE GENERALLY IN WHAT MANNER THE BUILDING WILL BE ALTERED: Brickwall in first story between corner store and store adjoining to be removed, upper wall supported by steel girders and steel columns as shown on plan.

Form L1-1936 Permit Application (N. B., Alt. P. & D. Elev. Sign)

8A-2093-36-Ru eo

### DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

BROOKLYN

manhattan, CITY OF NEW YORK

**BRONX** 

QUEENS

al Bldg., Municipal Bldg., Bronx County Bldg., 21-16 48th Avenue Boro Hall St. Grand Concourse & E. 161st St. L. I. City St. George, S. I. NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.

# PERMIT TO BUILD

PERMIT No. 19	36 ALT. ALT. APPlication No. 3315 193.4
LOCATION159-61Ave B 3	47 E.10th.bt 393 1
	WARDVOL
	New York City
To the Commissioner of Buildings:	
	to perform the
vided by law; and the applicant agrees to compl York and with the provisions of all other laws and been secured in accordance with the requirements	above numbered application and the accompanying plans. If time of issuance this permit shall expire by limitation as proly with all provisions of the Building Code of the City of New rules relating to this subject. Compensation insurance has of the Workmen's Compensation Law as follows:
STATE, COUNTY AND SS	lw: rā Murphy Typewrite Name of Applicant
being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he resid	les at Number 700E.11th.St
in the Borough of Manhattan N.Y in the	City of Contractor of the County of N.Y.
, that he	c 15
owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parce	el of land, shown on the diagram annexed to the approved
application and made a part thereof, situate, lying New York aforesaid, and known and designated as	g and being in the Borough of Manhatten City of
	and therein more particularly described, that it
work proposed to be done upon the said premises	s, in accordance with the approved application and accom-
anying plans is duly authorized by	Victoria Muller (Name of Owner or Lessee)
and that "dward Murphy	is duly authorized by the aforesaid
aid work set forth in the approved application and	to make application for a permit to perform accompanying plans, and all the statements herein contained
are true to deponent's own knowledge.	accompanying plans, and all the statements herein contained
(SIGN HE	RE) & dward Murphy
day of 193	-
Commen	
Satisfactory evidence having been submitted ecured in accordance with the Workmen's compen	as indicated above that compensation insurance has been asation Law, a permit is hereby issued for the performance work described in the above
f the Express July 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	work described in the performance
umbered application and the accompanying plans	work described in the above
Examined and Recommended for Approval on	, 193
THE RESIDENCE	- IT We I Made the standard
pproved193	
	Commissioner of Buildings, Borough of

Form B-2-1934

8A-2140-34-Bu

#### BOROUGH OF Manhattan

#### , CITY OF NEW YORK

#### DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

PERMIT No.

Non-fireproof— Fireproof—

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn BRONX Bronx County Bldg., Grand Concourse & E. 161st St. Bronx

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City

RICHMOND Boro Hall St. George, S. I.

CONTINUED ON OTHER SIDE

BLOCK No. 393

LOT No ...

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE.

Use for Specifications of "ALTERED" Buildings

# ALTERED BUILDINGS

APPLI	CATI	ON N	Io. 331	19 ·	2 <sub>2</sub>			WA	RD No	
		750.	_67 Awanna	י מוא ס	70 ct 10th (	<b>7.</b>	37 77		L. No	
LOCAT	TION.	T93.	-61 Avenue	D, 347 1	sest luth	ST.,	H-E-	cor.		
DISTR	ICT (	(under	building zon	e resolutio	n) USE Bus	3. F	HEIGH	IT	<sup>L</sup> 큔 ARE	A B
				SPECII	FICATIONS					
(1) Nu	Any	other b	ings to be Alte uilding on lot or n front or rear o	permit gran	ted for one?	10			2.11	140
(2) Est	'IMATEI	Сост (	of Alteration:	\$ 200.00						
(3) Occ	UPANC	¥ (in d	etail): Stores	& Tenen	nent, Class	8 A,	Mult	.Dwl	3•	
Story (include	BE	EFORE .	ALTERATION		AFT	ER AL	TERAT	ION		
basement)	APTS.	Rooms	Use	LIVE LOAD	No. of Persons	Apts.	Rooms		Use	
Ce]		D <b>01</b> .	Stozze		<u> </u>				change	
1			Stores				41-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	11	17	
2 to 6	\$		V. STALLAND							
each	6		Apt.			*****************		17	**	
***************************************				***		***************************************			***************************************	······································
***************************************						**************				
						************		***************************************		
						·······		***************************************		·····
						······································				
				_						
				_				223901 1V814 - 100 flori	Activities and a second of the second of	
0 0 0 m of 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		j								***************************************
If I	ouilding	is to l	oe occupied other	r than dwelli	ng with ordinary	store	on the f	rst floc	r, give pern	nit number
under whi	ch it w	as erect	ed or legally con	iverted.						
(4) Size		isting :	Building:	<u>3</u> 11	feet front	0.2	510"			1
	At typ	oical floo	or level 47'4		feet front	83	ז קיז ז			feet deep feet deep
	Heigh	t C	sel & 6		stories	65	101			feet
(5) Size			AS ALTERED:		50 C 4					
1				me	feet front feet front stories	8	ame			feet deep feet deep feet
(6) C#▲	RACTED	ог Рег	SENT BUILDING:			4				œ
(-)	F	rame—		no	on f.p.	$\sim$				

(7) STATE GENERALLY IN WHAT MANNER THE BUILDING WILL BÉ ALTERED: In the present Corner Store, east portion, reduce width of present Toilet Im as shown. Also remove a panel of present flooring 2'3" x 6'0" occurring between two present floor-beams; install new steel stairs to cellar and enclose same with 8" brick walls. Provide s.c.f.p.door to stairway, in cellar, and a metal covered s.c. trap door in floor opening above. All as shown on plans filed herewith. If the building is to be raised in height or if the occupancy is changed so that the floor loads will be increased, the following information must be given as to the Existing Building and the thickness of existing walls and size of footings must be clearly shown on the plans. (8) Foundations: Character of Soil (State one of the materials as described in Building Code, Section 231, Subdivision 2) Material of Foundation Walls Thickness of Walls Depth Below Curb (9) UPPER WALLS: Material Kind of Mortar Any Ashlar Thickness of Walls (10) PARTY WALLS: Any to be used? Thickness of Walls If building is to be enlarged or extended, the following information as to New Work must be given: (11) FOUNDATIONS: Character of Soil (State one of the materials as described in Building Code, Section 231 Subdivision 2) Material of Foundation Walls Thickness of Walls Depth Below Curb (12) UPPER WALLS: Material Kind of Mortar Any Ashlar Thickness of Walls (13) PARTY WALLS: Any to be used? Thickness of Walls (14) FIREPROOFING: Material and Thickness For Columns For Girders For Beams (15) Interior Finish: Material Floor Surface Trim, Sash, Doors, etc. Plaster (16) Outside Window Frames and Sash: Material Examined and Recommended 193. FOR APPROVAL ON. Examir \*

Commissioner of Buildings, Borough of

APPROVED.

# DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

# **BOROUGH OF**



MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

BRONX
Bronx County Bldg., 21-10 49th Avenue,
Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.
Bronx

RICHMOND Boro Hall St. George, S. I.

8A-2033-34-Bu

PERMIT No.	
ALT. APPLICATION No.  LOCATION 159/161 Ora	1934 B-349 E. 10 LX KEC
- And Andrews of the	7 0.70-27 70.00
Basement Starage	occupied?)  6th Floor Linement
1st Floor Araco	<del>Zth-Plo</del> or
21 5	8th Floor
11. T. f	9th Floor
5th Floor Lenement	
State exit conditions	
Is Building Fireproof, Non-fireproof or Fram	e? Non fueproof
What are the posted floor capacities?	
; feet deep;	th any ADJOINING building?If so, state dimen- : Material; feet front; feet rear ; feet in height; number of stories
Remarks: QLA 287//	2 7
Violations Pending? れのしょ	>
Unsafe?	
Certificate of Occupancy? Na C	<u> </u>
Classification of Bldg	
Dated) January 3, 19.35	John malue
(Digital)	Inspector.
	(5)

#### THE CITY OF NEW YORK

# DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1

BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE — This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

Minor Structures, Minor Alterations and Repairs, Elevator Repairs, Drop Curb, Fire Escapes, Miscellaneous

	or repairs, Drop Curb, Fire Esca	
Block 393 Lot 1	BUILDING	NOTICE
DISTRICT (under building zone resolution)	s.s. 14. 19	
Use Residential Start (NO 1 Area B	1352	
Is sidewalk shed or fence required no	1307.5 -	
SIDE WALK SHED. No sidewalk shed or fence shall interfere with visibility or operation of any traffic light. The Department of Traffic shall be notified whenever such structure is to be erected within seventy five (75) feet of a traffic light. Failure to comply may be cause for revocation of this permit.		erid.
	DO NOT WRITE IN	
LOCATION 159-161 Ave. B. NE Corner Av	re. B & E. Toth St.	Manhattan
STATE AND CITY OF NEW YORK,		
COUNTY OF. New York SS.:		
He	erbert E. Berry	being duly
sworn deposes and save. That he maid-	I Uncurrite Name of Assis	
sworn deposes and says: That he resides at 2. Park Ave Manhattan  City of New York; that he is the described, and is duly authorized to make this application	<b>4</b>	Borough of
described, and is duly authorized to make this application with submitted, and made a part hereof, for the work to understanding that if no work is performed hereunder within shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the application and all laws and regulations applicable to the erection or the work to be done is duly authorized by the owner.	be done in the building there one year from the time of	ind specifications here- in described,—with the issuance, this approval
Deponent further says that the full names and residence	es of the owners or lessees of sa	id premises are:
Owner Irving Schlesinger Add	159-161 AVE. B.	Manhattan
	ress 200 202 A.O. D.	Mainta 6 6all
Lessee Ave B Cookery Inc.	150-161 A-O D	Monkett
Add ter Fenichel - Sec.	ress 139-131 AVe. B.	Mannattan
Sworn to before me this 20th	1. 1. 15	12
day of April , 19 56 (Sign here)	July a	July
ComaLEL IN	11ppiican(	
neworary Public or Commissioner of Deeds	If Licensed A: Engineer, affix	rchitect or Professional
COMPENATION INSTRANCE has been secured in	Engineer, anna	Scal.
COMPENSATION INSURANCE has been secured in accompensation Law as follows: Eurson Compensation Law as follows: Eurson Compensation Law as follows: Eurson Compensation Law as follows:	CON CORO	nts of the Workmen's
THE AMERICAN INS. COMPANY.	1C - 62 - 2- 2	
		***************************************
tate proposed work in detail: Propose to alter exemple of Aluminum flush with bldg line al	I as shown on plan	and replace wit
hanges, install one exhaust duct for	griddle.	- TO POINGRAIST
s this a new or old building?		110
f old building, give character of construction <b>brick</b>	Class 3 Mult. Dwel:	ling
Number of stories high 6		1830
How occupied Mult. Dwelling		16 6,7
s application made to remove a violation? <b>no</b>		603
fow to be occupied	***************************************	7 14
f fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smale Control		20 2
f fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control Ed	Juipment Form must accompar	ny this application.
stimated Cost \$3500,00		13
Any variation in estimated cost shall be filed and recorded as	an amendment.)	くぞ
Exemptions		2 K .
f exemption from payment fee is claimed state clearly the basic	of -1-1-	2 3

REMADES	ΩD	SEETCH .

he cut curb and the extent thereof, must be	nit, DIAGRAM showing plot to be used, the relative position of
Cut curb	Total SplayLength in Feet
- Length in Feet	
Deposit (\$), either	in cash or certified check, payable to the order of the Department of
Housing and Buildings, to insure the proper	construction of the sidewalk and curb.
Refer to N.B.	
Examined and Recommended	1 &c 1
For Approval on	21956 Examiner
	Activities of the second
Approved19	Borough Superintendent
Work commenced	Date signed off19
- 7.	1 of a standard has been
_	The state of the s
	The state of the s
done in the manner required by the Rules a	and Regulations of this Department, except where reported adversely
Initial fee payment—Amount \$ 5	*ORT 1157
Initial fee payment—Amount \$ 5	Signed Inspector  1st Receipt No. Cashier All -
done in the manner required by the Rules a	Signed Inspector  1st Receipt No. Cashier Amount \$ 16 - 5 - 411 -
Initial fee payment—Amount \$ 5  Date 4/-23/56  2nd payment of fee to be collected before a p	Signed Inspector  1st Receipt No. Cashier All -
Initial fee payment—Amount \$5	Signed Inspector  1st Receipt No. Cashier Amount \$ 16 - 5 - 411 - Date 10/21
Initial fee payment—Amount \$ 5 —  Date 4/-23/56  2nd payment of fee to be collected before a payment by  2nd Receipt No. 14533  Date	Signed Inspector  1st Receipt No. Cashier Amount \$ 16 - 5 - 411 - Date 10/22  Cashier ADDRESS.
Initial fee payment—Amount \$ 5 —  Date 4/-23/56  2nd payment of fee to be collected before a payment by  2nd Receipt No. 14533  Date	Signed Inspector  1st Receipt No. Soro Amount \$ 16 - 5 - 411 - 11 - 11 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 1
Initial fee payment—Amount \$ 5	Signed Inspector  1st Receipt No. Somo Amount \$ 6 - 5 - 411-  Date 10/22  ADDRESS.  ADDRESS.
Initial fee payment—Amount \$ 5 —  Date 4/-23/56  2nd payment of fee to be collected before a p Verified by  2nd Receipt No. 14533  Date  OWNER  APPLICANT  ADDITIONAL FEES REQUIRED	Signed Inspector  1st Receipt No. Soro Amount \$ 16 - 5 - 411 - 11 - 11 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 1

Form B-2-1934

8A-2140-34-Bu

#### BOROUGH OF Manhattan

#### , CITY OF NEW YORK

#### DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

PERMIT No.

Non-fireproof— Fireproof—

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn BRONX Bronx County Bldg., Grand Concourse & E. 161st St. Bronx

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City RICHMOND Boro Hall St. George, S. I.

CONTINUED ON OTHER SIDE

BLOCK No. 393

LOT No.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE.

Use for Specifications of "ALTERED" Buildings

# ALTERED BUILDINGS

APPLICATION No. 3315 19									WARD No.		
									L. No		
LOCAT	TION.	159	-61 Avenue	В, 347 в	Cest 10th	3t.,	N.E.	Cor.			
DISTR	ICT (	(under	building zon	e resolutio	n) USE Bus	5 · F	IEIGI	т:	L <del>à</del> ARE	а В	
								^ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	AKL	-A	
				SPECIF	ICATIONS						
(1) Nu			INGS TO BE ALTE						611		
	Any Is bu	other b	uilding on lot or n front or rear o	permit gran of lot? <b>fron</b>	ted for one? I It	10				160	
(2) Est	'IMATEI	Cost (	of Alteration:	\$ 200.00							
(3) Occ	UPANC	y (in d	etail): Stores	& Tenem	ent, Class	. A.	Mult.	.Dwl	₹•		
	1	·		11			-				
STORY (include cellar and	BEFORE ALTERATION			AFTER ALTERATION							
basement)	APTS.	Rooms	Use	LIVE LOAD	No. of Persons	APTS.	Rooms		Use		
Cel		501.	Storage			·		no	change		
1	ļ	-	Stores					<u></u>	······································		
2 to 6	6		Apt.	_		***************					
			Apv.	_		***************************************			***************************************		
				_		**************			***************************************		
								***************************************			
				-							
								*************			
	***************************************			_		······································		***************************************			
				-		***************************************				***************************************	
									······		
If l	ouilding	g is to l	oe occupied other	than dwelli	ng with ordinary	store	on the fi	rst floc	or, give pern	nit number	
under whi	ch it w	as erect	ed or legally con	verted.					75 1		
(4) Size		ISTING :	Building: :1	<u>3</u> 11	feet front	93	510"			feet deep	
At typical floor level $47.4\frac{3}{4}$ " Height <b>Cel</b> & 6					feet front stories	83	ייף זי			feet deep feet	
(5) Size			AS ALTERED:		362		- 0			1001	
At street level At typical floor level same					feet front feet front	8	ame			feet deep feet deep	
Height				<b>-</b>	stories	565				feet deep	
(6) Сна		of Pre	SENT BUILDING:	aa	m &	@1 				~	
	_	on from	-cof	no	n f.p.						

(7) STATE GENERALLY IN WHAT MANNER THE BUILDING WILL BÉ ALTERED: In the present Corner Store, east portion, reduce width of present Toilet Im as shown. Also remove a panel of present flooring 2'3" x 6'0" occurring between two present floor-beams; install new steel stairs to cellar and enclose same with 8" brick walls. Provide s.c.f.p.door to stairway, in cellar, and a metal covered s.c. trap door in floor opening above. All as shown on plans filed herewith. If the building is to be raised in height or if the occupancy is changed so that the floor loads will be increased, the following information must be given as to the Existing Building and the thickness of existing walls and size of footings must be clearly shown on the plans. (8) Foundations: Character of Soil (State one of the materials as described in Building Code, Section 231, Subdivision 2) Material of Foundation Walls Thickness of Walls Depth Below Curb (9) UPPER WALLS: Material Kind of Mortar Any Ashlar Thickness of Walls (10) PARTY WALLS: Any to be used? Thickness of Walls If building is to be enlarged or extended, the following information as to New Work must be given: (11) FOUNDATIONS: Character of Soil (State one of the materials as described in Building Code, Section 231 Subdivision 2) Material of Foundation Walls Thickness of Walls Depth Below Curb (12) UPPER WALLS: Material Kind of Mortar Any Ashlar Thickness of Walls (13) PARTY WALLS: Any to be used? Thickness of Walls (14) FIREPROOFING: Material and Thickness For Columns For Girders For Beams (15) Interior Finish: Material Floor Surface Trim, Sash, Doors, etc. Plaster (16) Outside Window Frames and Sash: Material Examined and Recommended 193. FOR APPROVAL ON. Examir \*

Commissioner of Buildings, Borough of

APPROVED.